FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Procurement Office
605 Suwannee Street, MS 20
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450
Phone: (850) 414-4381

ADDENDUM NO. 1. DATE: November 25, 2019

BID No.: DOT-ITN-20-9039-SJ

BID Title: Financial Advisor Services

OPENING DATE: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 @ 3:00PM EST

Notice is hereby given of the following changes to the above-referenced SOLICITATION:

) Questions and Answers attached below

Bidders/Proposers must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by completing and returning to the
Procurement Office, by no later than the time and date of the bid/proposal opening. Failure to do so
may subject the bidder/proposer to disqualification.

Sherill Johnson, Procurement Agent

Bidder/Proposer

Address

Submitted by (Signature)

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida
Statutes.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Procurement Office
605 Suwannee Street, MS 20
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450
Phone: (850) 414-4381

ADDENDUM NO. 1. DATE: November 25, 2019

BID No.: DOT-ITN-20-9039-SJ

BID Title: Financial Advisor Services

OPENING DATE: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 @ 3:00PM EST

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1 | How many teams does FDOT plan on shortlisting?

Answer 1 This decision has not been made
We may currently have a team member that is also employed with an agency that

Question 2 | receives grant funds from FDOT who would be transitioning over to our
organization. Are there any conflicts that we need to be aware of

Answer 2 None that the Department is aware of

. Who are the incumbent firms or existing contract awardees for the existing contract

Question 3 .
for these services?

Answer 3 KPMG, Ernst and Young, IMG Rebel
Page 4 of Exhibit A Financial Advisor Services Scope of Services, states that “a
consultant actively engaged in providing financial advisor services for other
government entities in Florida must identify each client relationship on the attached

Question 4 Government Client List Form.” On page 5, the instructions on the Government
Client List Form ask to ‘list all governmental entities for which your firm (as a
primary or sub-contractor) has provided services in the last 10 years. Florida
entities should be listed first.” Should we list only current (actively engaged)
entities or all governmental entities?

Answer 4 Actively engaged




